



**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 252 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 635 OF 2014**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------

None for the appellant.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATED : 15/11/2014.**

PC.:

. None for the appellant.

2 On 11.11.2014, no one appeared on behalf of appellant. Hence, today the matter shown under caption for dismissal. Today also no one appeared on behalf of appellant.

3 Thus, dismissed for default.

4 In view of dismissal of Second Appeal, nothing survives in Civil Application no. 635 of 2013, same stands dismissed as infructuous.

(K.K.TATED, J.)